

MTN. West

BASE BID SCHEDULE A
PESHASTIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT PIPING PROJECT
STATION 10+00 TO STATION 70+61
WENATCHEE RIVER BASIN, WASHINGTON

Item	Spec. Section	Work or Material	Quantity and Unit		Unit Price	Amount
1	02100	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS		45,910.00
2	01563	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	LS		9,500.00
3	01721	Surveying	1	LS		3,836.00
4	02200	Removal and Disposal of Existing Features	1	LS		2,415.00
5	02232	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS		14,150.00
6	02317	Trench Excavation	1	LS		10,685.00
7	02317	Pipe Bedding	615	CY	19.30	11,869.50
8	02317	Select Backfill	4550	CY	19.30	87,815.00
9	02317	Final Backfill	1	LS		17,695.00
10	02621	36-inch Diam. Corrugated Type S Low-Head HDPE Pipe	5948	LF	46.30	275,392.40
11	02621	24-inch Diam. Corrugated Type S Low-Head HDPE Pipe	1	LS		4,740.00
12	02621	36-inch Diam. Access Riser Fitting	11	EA	2,910.00	32,010.00
13	02621	Turnout Connection to HDPE Pipe - Single Turnout	10	EA	4,115.00	41,150.00
14	02621	Turnout Connection to HDPE Pipe - Multiple Turnouts	7	EA	7,215.00	50,505.00
15	02622	10-inch Diam. Class 160 PVC Pipe	5	LF	38.60	193.00
16	02631	Inlet Transition Manhole	1	LS		2,990.00
17	02710	Asphalt Paving	13	TN	141.00	1,823.00
18	02730	Crushed Rock Surfacing	51	TN	30.50	1,555.50
19	02930	Seeding	1	LS		5,420.00
20	03300	Reinforced Concrete Flow Control Structure - Station 69+45	1	LS		11,965.00
21	15110	10-inch Gate Valve	1	EA	1,510.00	1,510.00
Total For Schedule						633,189.40

TOTAL - Bid Schedule A SIX HUNDRED THIRTY THREE THOUSAND,
 (Written Amount) ONE HUNDRED, EIGHTY NINE &
FORTY CENTS

NOTE: Unit prices for all items, all extensions and total amount of bid must be shown. Show total price in both words and figures and should conflict occur, the written or typed words shall prevail.

MTN. WES

**BASE BID SCHEDULE B
PESHASTIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT PIPING PROJECT
STATION 100+08 TO STATION 144+40
WENATCHEE RIVER BASIN, WASHINGTON**

Item	Spec. Section	Work or Material	Quantity and Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	02100	Mobilization/Demobilization	1 LS		18,570.00
2	01563	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1 LS		5,025.00
3	01721	Surveying	1 LS		3,936.00
4	02200	Removal and Disposal of Existing Features	1 LS		2,965.00
5	02232	Clearing and Grubbing	1 LS		14,155.00
6	02317	Trench Excavation	1 LS		8,135.00
7	02317	Pipe Bedding	220 CY	19.30	4,246.00
8	02317	Select Backfill	520 CY	19.30	10,036.00
9	02317	Final Backfill	1 LS	11,750.00	11,750.00
10	02622	10-inch Diam. Class 160 PVC Pipe	3477 LF	15.10	52,502.70
11	02622	8-inch Diam. Class 160 PVC Pipe	541 LF	12.30	6,654.30
12	02622	Turnout Connection to Pressure Pipe	19 EA	1,370.00	26,030.00
13	02622	2-inch Air Vent Assembly	1 LS		530.00
14	02623	8-inch Diam. SDR 11, DIPS HDPE Pipe	412 LF	19.20	7,910.40
15	02623	12-inch Diam. SDR 32.5, IPS HDPE Pipe for Overflow	382 LF	12.00	4,584.00
16	02631	Flush Manhole Assembly With Valve and Adjacent Piping	1 LS		3,620.00
17	02710	Asphalt Paving	4 TN	141.00	564.00
18	02730	Crushed Rock Surfacing	150 TN	30.50	4,575.00
19	02930	Seeding	1 LS		5,470.00
20	03300	Grout Fill Annular Space In Existing 24-inch Pipe	1 LS		1,310.00
21	15110	10-inch Gate Valve	5 EA	1,500.00	7,500.00
22	15110	1-inch Air and Vacuum Valve Assembly	2 EA	1,485.00	2,970.00
Total For Schedule					202,638

202,638.40

TOTAL - Bid Schedule B TWO HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED,
(Written Amount) THIRTY EIGHT & FORTY CENTS

NOTE: Unit prices for all items, all extensions and total amount of bid must be shown. Show total price in both words and figures and should conflict occur, the written or typed words shall prevail.